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Starters

Country Club Flowering Onion
Fried Mozzarella

Chilled Shrimp Cocktail
Shrimp Cocktail for two

Fried Mac-n-Cheese

Buffalo Chicken Bites

Shrimp Jammers

Fried Green Beans

Fried Mushrooms

Seared Ahi Tuna - sashimi grade, soy sauce

entrées include choice of one side and a trip to our famous salad bar

Seafood & Chicken

Cold Water Lobster Tail
Jumbo Shrimp

Outer Banks Scallops

NC Farm Raised Catfish
Founder- Blackened or Fried
Steakhouse Salmon

Fried Chicken Tenderloins
Grilled Chicken Breast- 8oz

Side ltems

Baked Idaho Potato

Macaroni & Cheese

Seasoned Steak Fries

Steamed Seasonal Vegetables
Baked Sweet Potato

Sweet Potato Fries

No. 7 Fried Onion Rings +$.59wrentrée

Beverages

Coca- Cola Products
Iced Tea

Hot Coffee & Tea
OCCSH Arnold Palmer

$8.99
$9.99
$11.99
$17.99
$9.59
$10.99
$11.99
$8.99
$10.99

$12.99

$44.29
$23.79
$30.39
$21.59
$21.60
$22.89
$17.79
$18.49

$3.19
$3.19
$3.19
$3.19
$3.19
$3.19
$3.49

$2.59
$2.59
$2.69
$2.99

OWNED & OPERATED BY THE LONG FAMILY SINCE 1970, THE STEAKHOUSE IS
SITUATED ON CHUB LAKE IN PERSON COUNTY, NC. WHERE WE HAVE BEEN A LOCAL
DINING DESTINATION FOR OVER 5 DECADES.WE ARE PROUD TO SERVE YOU THE
THINGS WE ARE KNOWN FOR LIKE OUR FRESH SALAD BAR & QUALITY WOOD
CHARCOAL STEAKS.

WHAT KEEPS CUSTOMERS COMING BACK IS OUR HOSPITALITY THAT MAKES OUR PLACE
FEEL “JUST LIKE HOME, EXCEPT YOU DON’T DO THE DISHES!”

entrées include choice of one side and a trip to our famous salad bar

Stea kS & C h 0 pS -Cooked Over Hardwood Coals

Ribeye - smaller 10 oz $30.49
Ribeye - larger 12 oz $34.69
Ground Ribeye - 100z $20.99
New York Strip- 100z $28.39
Frenched Pork Chop- 100z $30.39
Filet Mignon - smaller 8oz $38.89
Filet Mignon- larger 100z $43.09
Slow Roasted Prime Rib
Prime Rib Small 12 oz $34.69
Prime Rib Large 14 oz $40.19

Entrée Enhancements

Sauteed Mushrooms $ 3.50
Grilled Onions $ 3.50
Broiled/Grilled Shrimp $ 9.00
Salad Bar and Add ons

Shrimp(any style) $ 14.69
Fried Flounder $ 10.79
Outer Banks Scallops $ 22.09
Fried NC Catfish $ 10.99
Lobster Tail $ 32.59
Salad & Cheese Bar $ 12.59

Sweet Finishes

Hot Fudge Cake $ 6.89
Specialty Cheesecakes- $ 7.59

-All Steaks are cooked to the request of the customer Rare-cool red
center, Medium Rare- warm red center, Medium- warm pink center
Medium Well-Hint of Pink, Well- no pick

-A 20 % gratuity will be added to all reservations and for tables of 8 or
more

-All credit transactions will have an 18% hold of the total sale held against
your card until transaction clears on the next day of bussiness

* Cooked as requested, consuming raw or undercooked meats, egg, fish
& shellfish may lead to an increased risk of food borne illness



