

OWNED & OPERATED BY THE LONG FAMILY SINCE 1970, THE STEAKHOUSE IS SITUATED ON CHUB LAKE IN PERSON COUNTY, NC. WHERE WE HAVE BEEN A LOCAL DINING DESTINATION FOR OVER 5 DECADES.WE ARE PROUD TO SERVE YOU THE THINGS WE ARE KNOWN FOR LIKE OUR FRESH SALAD BAR & QUALITY WOOD CHARCOAL STEAKS.

What keeps customers coming back is Our Hospitality that makes our place feel "Just like home, except you don't do The Dishes!"

entrées include choice of one side and a trip to our famous salad bar

Starters		Steaks & Chops - Cooked Over Hardwood Coal	s
Country Club Flowering Onion	\$8.99	Ribeye - smaller 10 oz	\$30.49
Fried Mozzarella	\$9.99	Ribeye - larger 12 oz	\$34.69
Chilled Shrimp Cocktail	\$11.99	Ground Ribeye - 10oz	\$20.99
Shrimp Cocktail for two	\$17.99	New York Strip- 10oz	\$28.39
Fried Mac-n-Cheese	\$9.59	Frenched Pork Chop- 10oz	\$30.39
Buffalo Chicken Bites	\$10.99	Filet Mignon - smaller 8oz	\$38.89
Shrimp Jammers	\$11.99	Filet Mignon- larger 10oz	\$43.09
Fried Green Beans	\$8.99	Slow Roasted Prime Rib	
Fried Mushrooms	\$10.99	Prime Rib Small 12 oz	\$34.69
Seared Ahi Tuna - sashimi grade, soy sauce	\$12.99	Prime Rib Large 14 oz	\$40.19
entrées include choice of one side and a trip to our famous salad ba	r		
Seafood & Chicken		Entrée Enhancements	
Cold Water Lobster Tail	\$44.29	Sauteed Mushrooms	\$ 3.50
Jumbo Shrimp	\$23.79	Grilled Onions	\$ 3.50
Outer Banks Scallops	\$30.39	Broiled/Grilled Shrimp	\$ 9.00
NC Farm Raised Catfish	\$21.59	Colod Dorroud Add one	
Founder- Blackened or Fried	\$21.60	Salad Bar and Add ons	
Steakhouse Salmon	\$22.89	Shrimp(any style)	\$ 14.69
Fried Chicken Tenderloins	\$17.79	Fried Flounder	\$ 10.79
Grilled Chicken Breast- 8oz	\$18.49	Outer Banks Scallops	\$ 22.09
Cido Homo		Fried NC Catfish	\$ 10.99
Side Items		Lobster Tail	\$ 32.59
Baked Idaho Potato	\$3.19	Salad & Cheese Bar	\$ 12.59
Macaroni & Cheese	\$3.19	Covert Finishes	
Seasoned Steak Fries	\$3.19	Sweet Finishes	
Steamed Seasonal Vegetables	\$3.19	Hot Fudge Cake	\$ 6.89
Baked Sweet Potato	\$3.19	Specialty Cheesecakes-	\$ 7.59
Sweet Potato Fries	\$3.19		
No. 7 Fried Onion Rings + \$.59 w/entrée	\$3.49	-All Steaks are cooked to the request of the customer Rare-cool red center, Medium Rare- warm red center, Medium- warm pink center Medium Well-Hint of Pink, Well- no pick	
Beverages		-A 20 % gratuity will be added to all reservations and for table	es of 8 or
Coca- Cola Products	\$2.59	more -All credit transactions will have an 18% hold of the total sale held against	
Iced Tea	\$2.59	your card until transaction clears on the next day of bussiness * Cooked as requested, consuming raw or undercooked meats, egg, fish	
Hot Coffee & Tea	\$2.69	& shellfish may lead to an increased risk of food borne illnes	
OCCSH Arnold Palmer	\$2.99		